

C.R. 43 of 2025 Reg. No.45 of 2025

Order No: 03

Dated: 25.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing of show cause and further order.

The complainant files a petition praying for time to file show cause on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance id dismiss.

To: **07.03.2026** for filing of show cause id dismiss.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling