

**CR No. 43 2025 (45 of 2025)**

**Order No: 04**

**Dated: 07.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing of show cause and further order.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The petitioner files showcause along with affidavit and prays for condoning the same.

Perused showcause and the same is accepted.

The petitioner is directed to be present on the next date fixed for SA id dismiss.

To: **09.03.2026** for filing appearance and SA id dismiss.

**D/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**