

C.R. 43 of 2025 Reg. No. 45 of 2025

Order No. 02

Dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and S/A i.d. dismiss.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

The complainant is examined u/s 223 of BNSS in part.

During his examination the original a/c payee cheque bearing no. 000002 of UCO Bank dated 22.09.2025 is marked as **Ex.1(PW1)**, the cheque return memo issued by UCO, Bank dated 23.09.2025 is marked **Ex.2(PW1)** and the demand notice dated 04.02.2026 along with the postal receipt dated 04.02.2026 is marked as **Ex.3(in series)(PW1)**.

The Ld. Advocate for the complainant has filed a petition praying for deferring the examination of the complainant u/s 223 of BNSS.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The Ld. Advocate for the complainant has filed an affidavit to comply with provisions under section 63(4)(c) of BSA.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **01.04.2026** for further examination of the complainant u/s 223 of BNSS.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**