

**C.R. 43 of 2025 Reg. No: 45 of 2025**

**Order No: 03**

**Dated: 01.04.2026**

Today is fixed for further examination of the complainant.

The complainant is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files notice u/s 63 (4) (B) of BNS.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files requisites of summon through both ways.

Let the process be issued against the proposed accused.

To: **24.04.2026** for S/R and Appearance.

BC II to issue process.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**